
 
 
 
 
 
       
 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS               
 

of the XIth Meeting and a Seminar of the EUROSAI Working Group on the Audit of Funds Allocated 
to Disasters and Catastrophes  
(20-21 May 2025, Rome, Italy) 

 Participant  SAI Position 

Italy – Host SAI  

1.  Mr. Guido Carlino 
ufficio.relazioni.internazionali@corteconti.it  

Corte dei conti President 

2.  Mr. Mauro Orefice 
mauro.orefice@corteconti.it 

Corte dei conti Head of the International Affairs Office and 
President of the Chamber for the 
Performance Audit on the Management of the 
State Administrations 

3.  Mr. Luigi D'Angelo  Corte dei conti Director of the Civil Protection Emergency 
Management Office  

4.  Ms. Daniela Frattaroli Corte dei conti Senior official of the International Affairs 
Office of the Corte dei conti 

Bulgaria 

5.  Ms. Rumyana Yordanova 
r.yordanova@bulnao.government.bg 

Bulgarian National Audit Office Senior auditor – second degree, Department 2 
“Performance audit of EU funds”, 
Performance Audit Directorate 
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6.  Ms. Galina Milenkova 
g.milenkova@bulnao.government.bg 

Bulgarian National Audit Office Senior Auditor – first degree, Department 1 
“Performance audit”, Performance Audit 
Directorate 

Estonia 
7.  Mr. Henry Sinivee 

Henry.sinivee@riigikontroll.ee 
National Audit Office of Estonia Audit Manager (internal security and defence) 

European Court of Auditors 
8.  Mr. Paolo Rexha 

paolo.rexha@eca.europa.eu 
European Court of Auditors Attaché of Ms. Jakobsen, Member of the ECA 

Georgia 
9.  Mr. Pridon Shengelia 

pshengelia@sao.ge 

State Audit Office of Georgia Head of Defense, Public Order and Security 
Audit Department 

10.  Mr. Giorgi Khitarishvili 
gkhitarishvili@sao.ge 

State Audit Office of Georgia Deputy Head of Defense, Public Order and 
Security Audit Department 

Hungary 

11.  Mr. Ákos Péter 
international@asz.hu  

State Audit Office of Hungary Auditor 

Latvia 

12.  Mr. Aldis Bukšs 
Aldis.Bukss@lrvk.gov.lv 

State Audit Office of the Republic of 
Latvia 

Senior State Auditor 

Moldova 
13.  Mr. Victor Munteanu 

v_munteanu@ccrm.md  
Court of Accounts of the Republic of 
Moldova 

Deputy Head of General Audit Department I 

mailto:g.milenkova@bulnao.government.bg
mailto:Henry.sinivee@riigikontroll.ee
mailto:paolo.rexha@eca.europa.eu
mailto:pshengelia@sao.ge
mailto:gkhitarishvili@sao.ge
mailto:international@asz.hu
mailto:Aldis.Bukss@lrvk.gov.lv
mailto:v_munteanu@ccrm.md


3 
 

14.  Ms. Irina Rogaciov 
i_rogaciov@ccrm.md  

Court of Accounts of the Republic of 
Moldova 

Deputy Head of Performance Audit and IT 
Audit Department 

Poland 

15.  Mr. Piotr Miklis 
piotr.miklis@nik.gov.pl 

Supreme Audit Office of the 
Republic of Poland 

Vice-President  

16.  Mr. Bartosz Kościukiewicz 
kosciukiewicz.bartosz@nik.gov.pl 

Supreme Audit Office of the 
Republic of Poland 

Acting Deputy Director of Regional Branch in 
Olsztyn 

17.  Mr. Wojciech Bartoń 
wojciech.barton@nik.gov.pl 

Supreme Audit Office of the 
Republic of Poland 

Legal advisor 

18.  Ms. Milena Szymanska 
milena.szymanska@nik.gov.pl 

Supreme Audit Office of the 
Republic of Poland 

Chief State Audit Specialist 

19.  Ms. Marlena Ziomacka 
Marlena.Ziomacka@nik.gov.pl 

Supreme Audit Office of the 
Republic of Poland 

Technical Advisor 

20.  Mr. Robert Skowroński 
robert.skowronski@nik.gov.pl 

Supreme Audit Office of the 
Republic of Poland 

Expert in International Relations Unit 

Romania 
21.  Ms. Alexandra Vintila 

alexandra.vintila@rcc.ro 
Romanian Court of Accounts External Public Auditor 

22.  Ms. Daniela Hrisca 
daniela.hrisca@rcc.ro 

Romanian Court of Accounts External Public Auditor 

Serbia 

23.  Ms. Marija Obrenovic 
marija.obrenovic@dri.rs 

State Audit Institution of the 
Republic of Serbia 

Acting President 
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24.  Ms. Iva Vasilic Miljic 
iva.vasilic@dri.rs 

State Audit Institution of the 
Republic of Serbia 

Head of International Cooperation and Public 
Relations Unit 

25.  Mr. Dragojle Polic 
dragojle.polic@dri.rs 

State Audit Institution of the 
Republic of Serbia 

Certified State Auditor 

Ukraine – Chair of the EUROSAI WGAFADC 
26.  Ms. Olha Pishchanska Accounting Chamber of Ukraine Chairwoman 

27.  Ms. Liliya Prudyvus  
prudyvus_lv@rp.gov.ua  

Accounting Chamber of Ukraine Head of the Department for Control over the 
Use of Natural Resources and Protection, 
Department for Control (Audit) in the Field 
of Energy, Natural Resources and 
Infrastructure 

28.  Dmytro Lyvkivskyi 
lyvkivskyi_dv@rp.gov.ua  

Accounting Chamber of Ukraine State auditor of the IV rank of the Agricultural 
Control Department, 
Department for Control (Audit) in the Field 
of Energy, Natural Resources and 
Infrastructure 

29.  Iryna Yurshevska 
yurshevska_iv@rp.gov.ua  

Accounting Chamber of Ukraine State auditor of the IV rank of the Agricultural 
Control Department, 
Department for Control (Audit) in the Field 
of Energy, Natural Resources and 
Infrastructure 

30.  Tetiana Hryhorashchenko 
hryhorashchenko_tv@rp.gov.ua  

Accounting Chamber of Ukraine Senior Specialist of the Bilateral Cooperation, 
Interaction with International Organisations 
and Working Bodies INTOSAI, EUROSAI 
Division, International Activity Department 

31.  Olha Orliuk 
orliuk_oo@rp.gov.ua  

Accounting Chamber of Ukraine Senior Specialist of the Protocol and 
translation Division, International Activity 
Department 
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Invited guests 

32.  Serhii Kliuchka Deputy Chairman of the Accounting Chamber 

33.  Inna Slobodian 
slobodian_ib@rp.gov.ua  

Advisor to the Chairman of the Accounting Chamber of Ukraine 

34.  Alvar Nõuakas 
Alvar.Nouakas@riigikontroll.ee  

Head of the EUROSAI ITWG Secretariat, National Audit Office of Estonia  

35.  Serhii Vlasenko 
Vlasanko.s@mepr.gov.ua  

Deputy Minister of Environmental Protection and Natural Resources of Ukraine for 
Digital Development, Digital Transformations and Digitalization  

36.  Viktor Vitovetskyi 
vitovetskyi@dsns.gov.ua 

Director of the Department of Civil Protection Organization of the State Emergency 
Service of Ukraine 

 

mailto:slobodian_ib@rp.gov.ua
mailto:Alvar.Nouakas@riigikontroll.ee
mailto:Vlasanko.s@mepr.gov.ua
mailto:vitovetskyi@dsns.gov.ua

	LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

